PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3021656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONNY VU	09/05/2014
JESSICA SHEUNG-YAN NG	09/04/2014
MATTHEW RYAN MONTGOMERY	09/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MISFIT WEARABLES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5 BROOKDALE ROAD	
City:	SALEM	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14336064	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)440-7560

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3392440501

Email: cynthia@hyperionlawboston.com

Correspondent Name: CYNTHIA M. GILBERT

Address Line 1: 1 BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: C/O HYPERION LAW

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFT-5505-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA M. GILBERT
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia M. Gilbert/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=MFT-5505-US-ExecutedAssign#page1.tif source=MFT-5505-US-ExecutedAssign#page2.tif source=MFT-5505-US-ExecutedAssign#page3.tif

PATENT 502975057 REEL: 033736 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Sonny Vu of Salem, NH, Jessica Sheung-yan Ng of San Francisco, CA, and Matthew Ryan Montgomery of Palo Alto, CA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Misfit Wearables Corporation

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 5 Brookdale Road, Salem, NH, 03079, USA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Misfit Wearables Corporation

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DISPLAYING REPRESENTATIONS OF FACIAL EXPRESSIONS AND ACTIVITY INDICATORS ON DEVICES

desci	abed in an application
	Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or	Application No. <u>14/336,064</u> filed on <u>July 21, 2014</u>

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Hyperion Law, LLC, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

Attorney Docket No.: MFT-5505-US

Page 1 of 2

Name:	Sonny Vu					
Signature:	Som	Date:		Sept Sizary		
Residence Address:	Salem, NH		Citizenship:		US	
Correspondence	c/o Misfit Wearables Corporation					
Address:	5 Brookdale Road					
	Salem, NH, 03079 USA					
Witnessed by					***************************************	
(printed name):	Sophia Ouyang					
Witness Signature:	gry)	Date:		S	Sept 5,2014	
Name:						
Name:	Jessica Sheung-yan Ng					
Signature:	Anily.	Date:		ક્લ	Sept 4, 2014	
Residence Address:	San Francisco, CA	Citizenship:		CA	CA	
Correspondence	c/o Misfit Wearables Corporation		•			
Address:	5 Brookdale Road					
	Salem, NH, 03079 USA					
Witnessed by	O -bic OUVans				 .	
(printed name):	Sophia Ouyang					
Witness Signature:	y	Date:		Sep	Sept 4, 2014	
Name:	Matthew Ryan Montgomery					
Signature:	out It		Date:		Sept 4, 2014	
Residence Address:	Palo Alto, CA		Citizensh	nip:	US	
Correspondence c/o Misfit Wearables Corporation 5 Brookdale Road Salem, NH, 03079 USA						
		At	torney Dock	et No	o.: MFT-5505-US	

Page 2 of

Witnessed by	0		
(printed name):	Sophia ouyang		
Witness Signature:		Date:	0. 1.11.2014
	glin		Sept 4, 2014
<u> </u>			

Attorney Docket No.: MFT-5505-US

Page 3 of

PATENT REEL: 033736 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 09/15/2014